Push-in fitting, resistant to welding spatter QS-V0
538367493 |  | 13.02.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/02
538367493 |  | 13.02.2025
Push-in fitting, resistant to welding spatter QS-V0
Characteristics
At a glance
• PBT, reinforced

538367493 |  | 13.02.2025
Push-in fitting, resistant to welding spatter QS-V0
Type code
001 Series
QS Push-in fitting, standard series
QSL Push-in fitting, standard series
QST Push-in fitting, T-shape QST
002 Alternative material characteristic
V0 Flame-retardant
003 Pneumatic connection 1
1/8 Male thread R1/8
1/4 Male thread R1/4
3/8 Male thread R3/8
1/2 Male thread R1/2
4 Push-in connector 4 mm
6 Push-in connector 6 mm
8 Push-in connector 8 mm
10 Push-in connector 10 mm
12 Push-in connector 12 mm
G1/8 Male thread G1/8
G1/4 Male thread G1/4
G3/8 Male thread G3/8
G1/2 Male thread G1/2
004 Pneumatic connection 2
Same size push-in connector as pneumatic connection 1
4 Push-in connector 4 mm
6 Push-in connector 6 mm
8 Push-in connector 8 mm
10 Push-in connector 10 mm
12 Push-in connector 12 mm
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/02
538367493 |  | 13.02.2025
Push-in fitting, resistant to welding spatter QS-V0
Datasheet
General technical data – Metric and G male thread
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Male thread
G1/8
Male thread
G1/4
Male thread
G3/8
Male thread
G1/2
Male thread R1/8 Male thread R1/4 Male thread R3/8 Male thread R1/2
Design Push-pull principle
Type of seal on screwed plug Sealing ring Coating
Nominal torque 7 Nm 9 Nm 15.5 Nm 26 Nm 7 Nm 9 Nm 15.5 Nm 26 Nm
Nominal size 4.2 ... 6 mm 4.3 ... 8.5 mm 6.7 ... 11 mm 8.3 ... 11 mm 2.8 ... 6 mm 4.3 ... 8.5 mm 6.7 ... 11 mm 8.3 ... 11 mm
General technical data – For tubing O.D.
Pneumatic connection, port 1 For tubing outer diameter of
4 mm
For tubing outside diameter
of 6 mm
For tubing outer diameter of
8 mm
For tubing outer diameter of
10 mm
For tubing outer diameter of
12 mm
Design Push-pull principle
Nominal size 2.8 mm 4.3 ... 5 mm 6.2 ... 7.2 mm 8.1 ... 9 mm 10 ... 11 mm
Materials
Material housing PBT
Material screwed plug Nickel-plated brass
Material release ring PBT
Colour of release ring Black
Material tubing seal NBR
Material tubing clamp compo-
nent
High-alloy stainless steel, Brass
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Operating and environmental conditions